

AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION OF EAST HIGHWAY GARAGE – SALT STORAGE FACILITY AND MEDICAL EXAMINER OFFICE BUILDING

The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation reports the receipt of bids for construction of East Highway garage – salt storage facility and Medical Examiner’s office building at 3562 County Highway AB, McFarland, WI, bid # 313083.

A complete tabulation is on file at the Department of Public Works office. The low qualified bidder is:

Camosy Incorporated
12795 120th Avenue
Kenosha, WI 53142

This project will be awarded in two contracts, one for the Highway Garage including Alternate Bid #8 for solar PV panels in the amount of \$12,875,000, and one for the Medical Examiner’s Facility in the amount of \$9,440,000. The combined total is \$22,315,000.

~~Total: \$23,141,000.00 (includes base bid plus Alternate Bids 1, 8, 9 and B1)~~

The Public Works staff finds the amount to be reasonable and recommends the bid be awarded to Camosy Incorporated.

The term of the borrowing used to support this project will be 20 years.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that a Contract~~s~~ be awarded to Camosy Incorporated in the amount of ~~\$23,141,000.00 (includes base bid plus Alternate Bids 1, 8, 9 and B1)~~ \$12,875,000 and \$9,440,000; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Executive and the County Clerk be authorized and directed to sign the Contract; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation be directed to ensure complete performance of the Contract; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the expenditure is authorized in advance of borrowing; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the following changes be made to the 2015 Capital Budget: Increase HWFLTAC 57360 “East Side Highway Garage” and HWFLTAC 87974 “Borrowing Proceeds” by ~~\$1,995,000~~ 1,088,489 and increase CPADMIN 57809 “Medical Examiner Facility and CPADMIN 84974 “Borrowing Proceeds” by ~~\$1,605,000~~ 878,460, and

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Public Works & Transportation Committee shall approve all change orders to the Contract, subject to submission of change orders to the County Board for approval where the sum involves \$20,000 or more than 10% of the original approved Contract amount, whichever is smaller.